

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Writ Petition No.1391 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	16.01.2026	<u>AHHS,J</u> Sri P.Somaraju, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Medical and Health takes notice for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 7. Sri P.Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj takes notice for respondent No.5. Issue notice to respondent Nos.2, 4 and 6. Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.8 by speed post and file proof of service before the Registry. For filing counter, list the matter on 23.01.2026. AHHS, J sj	

--	--	--	--