

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.1391 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	05.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Medical & Health is directed to obtain instructions from the District Medical and Health Officer, Anakapalli, as to how permission was granted for such construction as proposed by the District Collector in the vacant site of the PHC. Post on 12.02.2026. <u>NV, J</u> SP	