

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.1391 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5	16.02.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Government Pleader for Revenue. It is submitted that Respondent No.2 allotted a portion of land situated at Respondent No. 7 Health Centre for the construction of a volleyball court for youth, at the instance of Respondent Nos. 6 and 8, without any lawful authority and without adhering to the due process of law. Despite repeated requests made by the learned Government Pleader made to Respondent No.2 for instructions in the matter, but could not secure and report the same. Therefore, Respondent No.2 is hereby directed to submit written instructions regarding the alienation of the subject land in favour of Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 within a period of two (2) weeks from today. Failing which, the Respondent No.2 shall appear in person before this Hon'ble Court on or before 11.03.2026 and explain the circumstances or facts under which the said alienation/allotment was made, as well as the reasons for not furnishing instructions despite requests made by the learned Government Pleader. NV, J SP	